
                                         Friday, October 31, 2025
                                                        8:00 am Mass
                                         Halloween Parade, 1:00 pm

                                            Tuesday, November 4, 2025
                                     No school for students - Election Day
                                            
                                              Monday, November 10, 2025
                                    Veterans’ Day Prayer Service - 9:00 am

                                            Tuesday, November 11, 2025
                                              Veterans’ Day - No School                        

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Week of October 28, 2025 

Merciful God, help us to live with humility, charity, and love. Help us to be
peacemakers.  We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen



MRS. WANGLER’S MESSAGE
October 28 , 2025th

Good afternoon, Parents! 

Thank you to all who helped and participated in our annual Trunk or Treat! The rain did not dampen the mood! Treats
were had by all! 

*Halloween celebrations are on Friday, October 31 .st

*Halloween parade is on, indoors or out at 1:00pm, October 31 . Parents may attend.st

*Students will come to school in uniform and change after lunch. Students may dress up in appropriate costumes for
an elementary school. 
*Room parents will coordinate with teachers for an afternoon party. Students may bring in wrapped treats for the
class.
*NO Scary masks, weapons or blood. No inappropriate costumes. For example, Michael Meyers, Scream, Chuckie, the
list goes on……
 
All Souls' Day is Sunday, November 2 , also known as the Commemoration of All the Faithful Departed and the Day of
the Dead. It is a day of prayer and remembrance for the souls of those who have died. Take a moment Sunday to say a
prayer for all your faithfully departed family and friends. You could even go to Mass at CTK at 8:00 or 10:00 am.

nd

Monday, November 3 , students in grades 3 and 4 will go on a church tour with Fr. Moses.rd

Later in the month, Fr. Moses will do Adoration with grades 5-8. Also, later in the month, students in grades 3-8 will
have a Penance service and reconciliation. 

Tuesday, November 4  is Election Day, no school. Go vote!th

Thursday, November 6 , grades K-4 will have an author visit. The author is Jonathan Miller, Sammy the Dachshund
books! You may order with the order form that will come home with your child. Just send it back to school and books
will be here the day of the author’s visit. 

th

Monday, November 10  we celebrate our Veterans. Prayer service at 9:00am in the upper church. Veterans are invited
for cider and donuts back in the school. Thank you for your service!

th

As we move along in the school year, I have a few questions for you………….Please answer via email to me,
mwangler@myctkschool.com 

What do you love about CTK? Can I use your comments to promote the school?
What does CTK need to add to make the school better?
Thank you! 

*All comments are welcome!
 
Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

mailto:mwangler@myctkschool.com


Thank you all for such a successful and exciting Grandparents’ Book Fair last week – the fair
earned the school $2,117 in scholastic dollars!!!! This is incredible and we are so appreciative to
our volunteers and leads who helped this event be so successful.

Another thank you to everyone who came out and decorated their trunks last weekend for
Trunk or Treat. Congrats to our costume winners and trunk decorators!!

Upcoming Events:

        Monthly Teacher’s Lunch: Wednesday, November 5, 2025

        Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting: Wednesday, November 5, 2025, at 7:00 pm

        Veterans’ Mass & Breakfast: Monday, November 10, 2025 

         Mother/Son Bowling:  Sunday, November 23, 2025

         Merry Moose: Wednesday, December 3, 2025

PARENTS’ GUILD

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



            SPORTS BOOSTERS

Volleyball:

Congratulations on your sweep of St. Stephen School last Tuesday night. The team heads into
the playoffs as the top seed and will be playing Tuesday, the 28th at 5:15 pm on court 1 vs.
NCCS/Nardin at the Rock, 425 Meyer Road. W. Seneca. This is a single elimination playoff
format so come cheer on our girls. With a win they will play another game immediately
following. A second win and they will advance to the semi-finals which will take place at
Sacred Heart Academy on Saturday, November 1st at 2 pm. A victory in that game and the
championship match will immediately follow.  

Swimming:

This year CTK had one student participate in the Neuman Catholic Swim League, partnered
with St. John the Baptist in Kenmore, Lilly Schweitzer. Swimming is a tough, yet very
rewarding sport and Lilly did an amazing job representing CTK.  She improved almost every
meet, competing in the 25 freestyle, 25 Backstroke and the 100 Freestyle Relay. Lilly's
performances garnered her 3 Personal Best Ribbons! Great job, Lilly, finish your season strong
at the Championship Meet Sunday, November 2nd at the Tonawanda Aquatic and Fitness
Center. Start time is 9 am.

Basketball:

Coaches will be emailing teams within the next week to introduce themselves and to provide
updates on the upcoming season. Thank you to everyone who has volunteered to lead our
teams, we can't do it without you!

Go Badgers!



FACULTY & STAFF
 CONTACT INFORMATION

 kjoslyn@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams.....................................................dabrams@myctkschool.com

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ..........................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis .............................................  fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer.................................................mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

Art/ASL - Mrs. Billie Hagerty .....................................................bhagerty@myctkschool.com

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler................................................mwangler@myctkschool.com 

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin............................................................716-839-1430 

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta..........................office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office - Miss Justin..........................................................sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321 

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron..............................................................kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly.......................................................aconnolly@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson.................................................fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner............................................kgriebner@myctkschool.com

Second Grade - Miss Jenna Rybarczyk ...................................jrybarczyk@myctkschool.com

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski........................................ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

Fourth Grade - Mrs. Cynthia Maloney .................................. cmaloney@myctkschool.com

Fifth Grade - Miss Jordyn Dispenza......................................... jdispenza@myctkschool.com

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher............................................................cswisher@myctkschool.com

Social Studies - Miss Morgan Morin.........................................mmorin@myctkschoool.com

Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ................

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 716-839-0473

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

Music - Miss Kate Joslyn.............................................................

ELA - Mrs. Lena Blair ....................................................................lblair@myctkschool.com


